502226070 02/11/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kentaro HASEGAWA	01/15/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Oki Data Corporation
Street Address:	11-22, Shibaura 4-Chome, Minato-ku
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	108-8551

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13763752

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024782237

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-828-1008

Email: info@motslaw.com

Correspondent Name: MOTS LAW, PLLC

Address Line 1: 1629 K STREET N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006-1635

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ODC.047.0115.NP

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Marvin A. Motsenbocker

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_ODC0470115NP#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029786 FRAME: 0334 OF \$40.00 13/63/52

ASSIGNMENT OF AND DECLARATION FOR APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS Kentaro HASEGAWA		, hereinafter
referred to collectively as the assignor and inventor, has inven DEVELOPMENT DEVICE AND IMAGE FORMATION APP	nted a certain improvement relating to ARATUS	,
[x] said application being attached hereto;[] said application having been filed in the United States Pa	atent and Trademark Office on	
, as Application Serial No	, and	was amended
on(if applicable);		
[] the specification of which was filed under the Patent Coop	eration Treaty on	
Serial No, the United States of America	being designated.	
AND WHEREAS Oki Data Corporation, of 11-22, S		
	thereof, and in and to said invention and any its, reissues and prolongations thereof; deration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other goodelpt of which is hereby acknowledged, said mee's successors and assigns, the full and exitivisions and continuations thereof, and in and ding any and all renewals, reissues and prolongs, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the individual invention and any and all patern did prolongations thereof, with all the rights, parereto, for and during the term or terms of sues and prolongations thereof, for the use as ample and beneficial a manner as the said and not been made. The request of said assignee, or said assignee asserting of said patents, including any ammissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issontinuations thereof, to said assignee, and the above-identified application was made of a liginit inventor of a claimed invention in the apart made in this declaration is punishable under the MOTS LAW, PLLC. Customer No.65181 1008; Fax: (202) 478-2237	and all patents and and valuable assignor hereby colusive right, title I to said invention angations thereof; said application, ts which may be sowers, privileges any and all such and benefit of said assignor might or e's successors or and all renewals, ue Letters Patent I said assignee's r authorized to be plication. er 18 U.S.C. 1001
(Optional) WITNESS:	ASSIGNOR (SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR	
Signature: Wakako Someya	Signature: <u>Kentaro Kasegar</u>	wa_
Name: Wakako SOMEYA	Legal Name: Kentaro HASEGAWA	
Date: January 15, 2013	Date: January 15, 2013	
	Residence City: Tokyo Country: Japa	n
	Mailing Address: c/o Oki Data Corporation	
	11-22, Shibaura 4-chome, Minato-ku	
	Tokvo 108-8551, JAPAN	

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 02/11/2013

PATENT REEL: 029786 FRAME: 0335